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Case Information 

RE# Date Opened 
162251 2/17/2009 

Customer Information 

Remington Arms Co., Inc. 

Date Opened{PS) 
1/23/2009 

Product Service 

Legal case #:3126 

Date Closed 

Type Business First Name Last Name Street 

Incident Date Pre Ut Lit 
x 

Obsolete 
x 

City State Zip Age Contact 

Incident Michael Hartman 739 Lonesome Trail FredriCksburg TX 78624 H 830-990-0716 

Incident Information 

Claims 

PI shot foot 
PD 

s 
c 

Codes Repair Est. Medical Treatment Medical Status 

Concem:1028 Ared With Safe ON 
y went to hospital 

1/23/09 He went out the other day, sighted it in, then went out hunting. He raised it up to shoot@ a deer, pulled it down, put it on 
safety and it fired and shot his foot. He said he went to the hospital but gave no other details.on 

Firearm Information 

Mfg. Type SKU Serial Bbl. DOM 
Remington 

Date Purchased 
CF/BA 

Model/Ga. 
722/222 REM 
Accessories 

20000 112033 AWW 3/1/1950 
Where Purchased 

STREVEL PATERSON SALT LAKE UT TWO PIECE SCOPE BASE 
He traded for it at a gunshow, bought used. CONCERN:FSR, INJURY 

Ammunition Information - None Defined 

Other Products Information - None Defined 

Settlement 

Remington/722/CF/BA 

Original owner 
N 

Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Cash Reim. 
Settlement Date APV 

Repair/Replacement Cost Repair/Replacement Date 

Cash 
Date 
APV 

1/23/09 Sent ARS.cm 1/28/09 He says he needs a box. Ordered on #973388.cm 1/30/09 Rec'd email from Hartman detailing his pain 
and suffering and talk of a lawsuit. I called him on 2/2 and explained the BLSM program that his ftiends were interpreting as a recall 
and he still wants to send the firearm in for inspect. He is waiting for the box to arrive. I told him to keep any dr/hosp bills and take 
pictures if he wanted to. We just want to make it safe and make it right.cm 2/25/09 Hartman will look at the Marlin 917 models and let 
me know what model he wants as replacement.cm 4/9/09: Jessica Bismark @ SMB requested a copy of this file. It was scanned & 
emailed to her@ 12:18pm. dmf 

Examination[Remington/CF/BA] 

'------ . - ---·--···-·-· -... 

I Part II Sub-Part II Code II Comment I 
I Examiner I ls.TRAVIS I 
!Exam Date I 12/19/2009 I 

Examination !Product Type I IRF I 
!Action Type I IA I 

!Assigned To I IF.SUPRY I 
cause 4006 

Altered Adjustments or lfouLD NOT CHECK SEAR LIFT ouE TO THE ALTERED I 
Components SETSCREWS 

Jescription 126" 222 REM I 
Jate Code IAWW I 
3ore Plugged jFalse I 
lulaed I False I 

Barrel A red !False I 
'Fired while 
Obstructed I 
Muzzle/Crown !slightly Worn; Functioning I Condition 

II I 

1-LL-- - I, ___ ,... ..... _ - ~ ""'- ""'"" , ___ -- - '"-:'-L":--•-- .. ---··""'T~ .., ..... ,.n -r. --- r __ _ A 1n ,..,nnn 
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Bolt 

Extractor 

Locking 

Overall !stock Condition 

IFore End Condition 

/Receiver 
/!condition 

Safety 

Sear 

1~,============~,lests 
Feeding Test [ 

rigger 

Non-Remington 
Components 

!condition 

!Pull 

@tered 

!sub-Assembly 

loescriptlon 
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om; Functioning 

False 

!---Select---

!slightly Worn; Functioning 

1---select--- I 
!slightly Worn; Not Functioning! 

Hslightly Worn; Functioning I 

11---Select-- l 
Hslightly Worn; Functioning l 

HFalse I 
!STANDARD M/722 SAFETY 

!slightly worn; Functioning 

!---Select--- llcouLD NOT GEf A READING 

!slightly Worn; Functioning 

ljTest Ared !!False 

I False I 

llslightly Worn; Not Functioningllw1LL FOLLOW DOWN 

11---select--- II.OS# 

lfrrue llsEr SCREWS ALTERED 

Hottier Remington I 
I jTWo PIECE scoPE BASE 

d/Q/'JOOQ 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Dear Mr. Hartman, I apologize 
I've just received inspection 
manufactured around 1950 and i 
sear due to the alterations to 
observations. The internal ri 
The trigger pull is VERY light 
a bolt action cente~fire rifle 
above factory specifications f 
repair the rifle at no charge 
any work is performed. 

/. I 
- t.1 _)/_ ,,o j 

/
- /1 ·1 

..... , ..,- ~ l .. ,., .• 
-·"J ,-7 • t• ' I. ~ I /' ( ' .:! 

/J_ .• 1 ... 1· I •\ ' ) '7. ,.(fj) I, 

or the delay. We just received your rifle last Tuesday and 
ta from the repairman yesterday. Your Model 722 was 
appears to have been altered. we are unable to check the 

the trigger set screws. We were able to make the following 
le parts show wear as expected for a rifle of this age. 
and measures only .os• pull. The average trigger pull for 
from the factory is closer to 4 lbs which is just slightly 
r our bolt action centerfire rifles. We are willing to 
s a goodwill gesture. I will wait to hear from you before 

I would recomnend tbat yo~ :}.all other firearms that you own inspected to ensure that 
they have not been altered to _ unsafe condition as well. Any Remington models can be 
sent to our plant illl Ilion, , for inspection. If you need an owner's manual for this or 
any other Remington models I ~11 send them to you at no charge or you can download 
current model manuals from our! site. 

http://www.remington.com/pdfs~safety/sftybklt.pdf 

If you have any questions or would like to reach me by phone, following is my complete 
contact information. 

Thank you, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs/Armorer's Sc}l.ool Administrator Remington Arms, 
Remington Dr Madison, NC 27025 800-243-9700, ext 8684 
fax: 336-548-7784 
christy.mitchelliremington.com 

-----Original Message-----
Pram: Michael Hartman [mailto:mnvhictesc.net) 
Sent: Wedhesday, February 25, 2009 6:50 PM 
To: Mitchell, Christy 
Subject: Rem 722, 222, bad trigger 

Hello Ms Mitchell, 

Inc PO Box 700 870 

I am Michael Hartman, who was shot in the foot by a Remington 722, 222 with a faulty 
trigger and safety. 
I boxed and shipped the rifle on February 11, 2009. It has been 2 weeks and I have heard 
nothing. 
I am still on crutches and having to go to the Dr to have the bandages changed and the 
wound treated with ultra sound and a saline solution, then packed and bandaged. ~ also 
have to wear an air cast. Reedless to say, I have not been able to work since the 
incident on January 15, 2009. The Dr., hospital, Surgeon, anesthesia, etc. bills are 
coming in fast now and the treatment goes on and on. It will still me 2 months, they say, 
until I can once again wear a boot and possibly go back to work with light duties. 
Since I have h~ nothing from Remington, I asaume the Company is going to do nothing. I 
guess i: will have to find a lawyer and have him take care of it. I have been told the 
Lawyer, who has successfully sued Remington in the past, would be more than happy to take 
Hr:f case. 
The ball is in your court. 
A quick response would be nice! 

1 
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Michael Hartman 
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Michael Hartman 
739 Lonesome Trail 
Fredricksburg, TX 78624 

Subject: #3126, Model 722 

Dear Mr. Hartman, 

··~ 

January 23, 2009 

I am sorry to learn about the unfortunate incident you experienced with the Model 722. 
Enclosed is a prepaid UPS ground shipping label for shipment of the rifle to our factory for 
inspection. Please print out this letter and include it.with the repair form inside the box with the 
firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in 
transit and we want to be sure the f"lrearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the 
box with "Supry". Fred Supry will be inspecting the firearm and will contact me with the . 
results. 

I apolOgize for the inconvenience that this incident has caused and I hope that these 
actions will keep you as a loyal Remington customer. 

n112033 
odel: 722 · 

1111111111111111111111111111" 
RE00162251 

Sincerely, 

Christy Mitchell 
Consumer Affairs Administrator 

Phone: 800-243-9700 ext 8684 
E-mail: christy .rnit~~hellrg;rem ington.corn 

BY: ••••••• 
. ----·---~----

~on Drive • P.O. Box 700 • Madison, NC 27025 
• www.remington.com 
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Factory Repair Form 

Model Number: 'l~;l !Serial Number: I to..o-2,3 I 
Are you the orii:iinal owner? I 
Name: /YI;,~/)/} [ 1.. II// X 7'1IJA1 J I Date of Purchase: I ? 
Address: 73t} I-DA) (:j ·o 111£ T.R/11J... 
City: lf/lEilf171CI{ 6nUA6 I State: ·1;i I Zip: I 78~J.4 
Home phone: g 1l> - '1'fil) - li 71 fi> Daytime phone: I .-9.=Jo - c;rv' -/J7 //. 
Cell phone: l}'i-· 1/39 -1/Jtl~ Fax: I A/IA 
Email Address I /'1 J\f VII tiz1 C TESC.- /J/f/ 
Please describe your groblem and the date of occurrence: 

01/ I DCf G<.)AJ F';R.c D W tf '"-C <)JU 'S ltf:'E 
1 

iji..1J.L.E r S//(t)C K. 

/'sl l /l/G fl T FO() !°': 

r.J 1'-L rll?E u..11-/11 ... c t)A) 5/JFE 
I c,ulJ..L Ftk u)Nt;l'J /lJ(/t![D F.i!OJYI 5/JF'f: TD 

FtP..e 
1 WILL FIKE ()JV SAfr£ ;;-:: J3JJ(IPBiJ. 

Ammunition Information: I 
Manufacturer: NE m111)(;,, IOA.i IType: vsp 
Other (i.e. bullet weiqht/type, shot size, powder): I -~ 0 CJ/ JJ 1tJ 

Handload Information: 
Powder Used: Powder wt: 
Case/Hull Used: I Primer Used: 
Bullet Type/Shot Size: I Reloader Used: 
Firearms Care {Cleaning and Lubrication}: 
Brand of cleaninq solution used: 
How often do you clean the bore? (Months or# of rounds): _5·-0 
How often do you clean the action? (Months or#= of rounds): ,ro 
How often do you clean the trigger? (Months or #of rounds): -50 w'Ji..,.. c•.A.-r 

Brand of lubricant used: t~ E/YI rJIL 
How often do you lubricate the bore? Months or Number of rounds) 

~o ,,,,-eui .Or ..iif. A- ~V tfl1.n "~+,, 1· ' 

How often do you lubricate the action? (Month's or Number of rounds) 
50 ~-t"t1 [! M.-1~ tt;.. 

How often do you lubricate the trigger assembly? 
/l?() .. ~ l2.trA(;t.1 -1- Ji.:k.."JU> .::'.--u:t 

Have you ever reviewed the cleaning and maintenance recommendations on our 
web site or in our owners manual? Y£_<, 
When was the last time your firearm was serviced by an authorized repair center? 

AJ/A 
If so, what were the services that were performed? 

AJ/./1 
* Record the serial number of your firearm before sending it. *Pack your firearm for safety and to 
prevent further damage in shipping and handling, preferably in a firearm box. (Note: original firearm 
boxes will not be returned.) *Remove all accessories. *Provide a return address on both the outside 
and inside of the box. *Ship it insured. Our company is not responsible for damage or loss during 
shipment, so you mav elect to purhcase insurance from vour carrier. 
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